MAY 2018
CONSTANT CURRENT PROGRAMMABLE LED DRIVERS
PRODUCT FEATURES
• Programmable output current via Keystone’s SmartCurrent cradle (KTLD-SC-PGMR-1)
•  Meets FCC Part 15 (Class B) consumer limits
• Short circuit overload and open load protection
• Dimmable with 0-10V dimmer (down to 1% at max. output current)
• Auxiliary power: 12Vdc; 200mA max.

Typical
Efficiency
at 120V
Typical
Efficiency
at 240V
Typical
Efficiency
at 277V
Remote
Mounting
Distance
(#18 AWG)
Class 2
US CAN
KTLD-25-UV-SC1250-56-VDIM-W1 25W
0.28A @120V
0.16A @240V
0.13A @277V
420-
1250mA
10-56V 60V 86%* 86%* 86%* 29 ft. Yes No
KTLD-30-UV-SC1050-56-VDIM-U7 30W
0.31A @120V
0.17A @240V
0.15A @277V
350-
1050mA
10-56V 60V 87% 86% 86% 35 ft. Yes No
KTLD-40-UV-SC1400-56-VDIM-W1 40W
0.49A @120V
0.24A @240V
0.22A @277V
470-
1400mA
10-56V 60V 86%* 86%* 86%* 26 ft. Yes No
KTLD-50-UV-SC1400-56-VDIM-U7 50W
0.52A @120V
0.28A @240V
0.24A @277V
470-
1400mA
10-56V 60V 87% 87% 87% 26 ft. Yes No
KTLD-85-UV-SC2600-56-VDIM-U4 85W
0.89A @120V
0.44A @240V
0.38A @277V
860-